

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14376/2016
URN: CW / 26238U / 2016

Smt Kaushalya Devi Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shamsuddin Ansari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lodha
		Mr. Amit Jindal
		Mr. Vibhanshu Sharma for Ms. Anita Agrawal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

03/07/2026

Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC puts appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Mr. Amit Jindal, Advocate puts appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2.

Mr. Vibhanshu Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Anita Agrawal, Advocate puts appearance for the respondent No.3.

List the matter for admission on 21.07.2026.

The application (IA No.1/2021) for reassessment of pension shall be considered at the stage of admission.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J